



Legislation Text

File #: 19-298, **Version:** 1

- A. Authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 2016-117 with Stantec Consulting Services Inc., for Traffic Engineering Services, increasing the contract authority for Fiscal Year 2019/20 by \$75,000, an additional \$75,000 for Fiscal Year 2020/21, and by an additional \$75,000 for Fiscal Year 2021/22, a total increase amount of \$225,000, for a total contract amount not-to-exceed \$400,000, and extending the agreement for three years to June 30, 2022, subject to the approval of the Fiscal Year 2019-20 and Fiscal Year 2020-21 Budget. (Attachment No. 1).
- B. Authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. 2015-068 with Flowers & Associates to provide On-Call Inspection and Construction Support Services, increasing the contract authority for Fiscal Year 2019/20 by \$75,000, an additional \$75,000 for Fiscal Year 2020/21, and by an additional \$75,000 for Fiscal Year 2021/22, a total increase amount of \$225,000, for a total contract not-to-exceed \$529,900, and extending the agreement for three years to June 30, 2022, subject to the approval of the Fiscal Year 2019-20 and Fiscal Year 2020-21 Budget.(Attachment No. 2).
- C. Authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2018-046 with Solid Waste Solutions, Inc. (SWS), for Engineering Support Services, increasing the contract authority for Fiscal Year 2019/20 by \$90,000, an additional \$90,000 for Fiscal Year 2020/21, and by an additional \$90,000 for Fiscal Year 2021/22, a total increase amount of \$270,000, for a total contract amount not-to-exceed \$360,000 and extending the agreement for three years to June 30, 2022, subject to the approval of the Fiscal Year 2019-20 and Fiscal Year 2020-21 Budget. (Attachment No. 3).

Charles W. Ebeling, Public Works Director
Marti Milan, Principal Civil Engineer